MW159
100 Watt Medical Adapter Family
•	100-240VAC Universal Input
•	IPX1 Waterproof
•	Low Life-Cycle Operation Cost
•	Desktop Style
•	Complies with EMI/RFI Regulations
•	CE compliant (EMC, WEEE, RoHS)

	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 Voltage	 Connector	 Connector	 (other numbers
	 Name	 	 	 	 Style	 Style	 for custom)
Ault Part Number Key
Input Connectors
Shaver
C8
(N)
IEC320
w/ground
C14
(F)
IEC320
w/o ground
C18
(Q)
Australian
(E)
N. America/
Japan
(B)
Europe
(M)
United
Kingdom
(G)
	 Ault #3, #51 high-retention barrel connector standard
Output Connectors
	 �Various output cord wire gauges and connector styles available.  See Ault
connector style sheets for connector options
	 “Power-on” LED
	 Private label marking
Optional Features
	 EMI Compliance
	 EN55011 and FCC PART15 conducted and radiated Class B
	 IEC 61000-3-2 Class D
	 IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD), CD level 2 and AD level 3, criterion B
	 IEC 61000-4-3 (RFS), level 2, criterion A
	 IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT), level 2, criterion A
	 IEC 61000-4-5 (Surge), level 3, criterion B
General Specifications (continued from p. 1)
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive • Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone:805.486.4565 • Fax:805.487.8911 • Email:info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com